TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corplex Plastics UK Ltd		06/01/2021	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LB Europe Limited
Street Address:	Southmoor Road
City:	Wythenshawe, Manchester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M23 9XD
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0961865	AEROFLOW
Registration Number:	0944467	QUICKSERVE
Registration Number:	5697855	STINGRAY
Registration Number:	4726082	WORLDWIDE DISPENSERS
Registration Number:	2752044	WORLDWIDE DISPENSERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com,geordie.zug@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Zug	
SIGNATURE:	/cgz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007314 FRAME: 0952

900621292

source=Trademark Assignment - Corplex to LB Europe - for USPTO Recordation#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Corplex to LB Europe - for USPTO Recordation#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Corplex to LB Europe - for USPTO Recordation#page3.tif

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on 01 June, 2021 and is effective from such date

BETWEEN

Corplex Plastics UK Ltd, a UK private limited company (company number 05267740), formerly named DS Smith Plastics Limited, with address of Unit 7a-7b Madleaze Road, Gloucester GL1 5SG, United Kingdom (hereafter referred to as "the Assignor")

AND

LB Europe Limited, a UK private limited company (company number 02805026), with address of Southmoor Road, Wythenshawe, Manchester M23 9XD, United Kingdom (hereafter referred to as "the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the registered owner of the trade mark registrations listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

NOW in pursuance of the said agreement and for good and valuable consideration of the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL THAT property right title and interest in the Trade Marks, including all common law rights therein owned by the Assignor worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trade Marks, as well as the right to sue for past infringement and any other past violation of rights, and the right to collect damages therefor TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation

or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. The parties may sign any number of copies of this Assignment. Each signed copy shall be an original, but all of them together represent the same agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties have executed this document the day and year first before written.

THE SCHEDULE
Particulars of the Trade Marks

Jurisdiction	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date

	7			himminimi
	AEROFLOW	961865	27-Apr-1972	26-Jun-1973
America	AEROFLOW	961865	27-Apr-1972	26-Jun-1973
America United States of				
America United States of America	AEROFLOW QUICKSERVE	961865 944467	27-Apr-1972 17-Feb-1972	
America United States of America United States of	QUICKSERVE	944467	17-Feb-1972	10-Oct-1972
United States of America United States of America				26-Jun-1973 10-Oct-1972 12-Mar-2019
America United States of America United States of America	QUICKSERVE STINGRAY WORLDWIDE	944467 5697855	17-Feb-1972 13-Dec-2016	10-Oct-1972 12-Mar-2019
America United States of America United States of	QUICKSERVE STINGRAY	944467	17-Feb-1972	10-Oct-1972 12-Mar-2019
America United States of America United States of America United States of America America	QUICKSERVE STINGRAY WORLDWIDE DISPENSERS	944467 5697855 4726082	17-Feb-1972 13-Dec-2016 06-Aug-2013	10-Oct-1972 12-Mar-2019 28-Apr-2019
America United States of America United States of America United States of	QUICKSERVE STINGRAY WORLDWIDE	944467 5697855	17-Feb-1972 13-Dec-2016	10-Oct-1972

For and on Behalf of Corplex Plastics UK Ltd

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

Signed:	Januar Ja	Witnessed by:
Name:	L. ma der Shalk	Witness Name: Robert Cross
Position:	CEO	
For and on Be	ehalf of Line Europe Limited	$A \cap A \cap A$
Signed:	LLUMDS	Witnessed by: Landa Langer Witness Name: Diala. Lanzer
Name:	RON LUETTON	Witness Name: Jiahaa.Lanzer
Position	CFO	